U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECOPT AT JUN 1 4 2005

06-20-2005



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103023790

Our Ref.:	2491-53

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Catharina SVANBORG					
	Name: HAMLET Pharma AB				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: Lilla Fiskaregatan 10				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Lund				
	State/Country: Sweden				
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Zip: <u>222 22</u>				
Execution Date: April 1, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:				
A Potent Application No(a)	D. Datama Marka				
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/513,740	B. Patent No(s).				
(2)	(1) (2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00				
Name: B. J. Sadoff	Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:	9. The Commission of its horsely such a signal to the state of				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
O Statements and signature					
<ol> <li>Statements and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	tion is true and correct and any attack-d				
of the original document.	non is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
in the original document.	4				
B. J. Sadoff	June 14, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Signa					
Reg. No. 36,663					
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]					
	THE COURSE OF TH				

06/17/2005 ECUUPER 00000109 10513740

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

2005 04/07 15:42 FAX +46 46 137468

AVD MIG/LU

Ø 002

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS RELATING THERETO

WED

0 3 APR 2005

Date:

8th April 2005

#### Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

Catharina SVANBORG

St Månsgatan 4 💃 S-222 29 Lund Sweden

2 'The Assignee'

HAMLET Pharma AB

Lilla Fiskaregatan 10 222 22 Lund Sweden

### Revitals:

- (A): The Assignor is the inventor or co-inventor of a number of inventions for which patent applications have been filed as listed in the attached Schedule (the Patent Applications).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned, all fire rights title and interest in to and under the Inventions and the Patent Applications [including (without limitation) the United States of America]

PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0056

NO. 5909 P. 2/8

2005 04/07 15:42 FAX +46 46 137468

AVD MIG/LU

**2**003

## Operative provisions:

In rensideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- 1.:1 all her rights title and interest in Carada and the United States and all other countries of the world to and under the Inventions and the Patent Applications and all national and regional phases the eof and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extansions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;
- 1.32 all such rights as she may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Inventions to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Inventions shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- all such rights as she may have to claim priority from any of the patent applications in any and all applications for patent protection for the Inventions;

to the Intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of Assignee or its successors or assigns she will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all reanadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Inventions and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Inventions or any applications for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Inventions or any interlectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- 3 The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Inventiona in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0057 AVD MIG/LU

Ø1004

4 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or essigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

AS :VITNESS the signatures of (or of duly authorised officers of) the parties hereto the day and year first betwee written

SIGNED by	)		
the ASSIGNOR	)		
at: Lund	)	1/10000	6
on: 2005-04-01	· )	Signature:	
In the presence of:	)	Catharina SVANBORG	
Witness O DO			
Signature:			•
Name: Babu Ahmad			
Adoress: Bengt Lidforss	v. 2	2	
224 65 LUND.			

Name: Per-Otto Hyland Position: Chairman

REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0058

2005 04/07 15:43 FAX +46 46 137468

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

AVD MIG/LU

Ø 005

#### Schedule

European Patent Application No. 94928519.1 filed 16 August 1994 International Patent Application No. PCT/SE94/00742 filed 16 August 1994 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,197,659 filed 16 August 1994 Japanese Patent Application No. 507224/96 filed 16 August 1994 United States Patent Application No. 08/793,047 filed 16 August 1994 United States Patent Application No. 09/639,938 filed 17August 2000 United States Patent Application No. 10/617,093 filed 11 July 2003 European Patent Application No. 98955823.4 filed 23 November 1998 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB98/01919 filed 23 November 1998 Japanese Patent Application No. 2000-522135 filed 23 November 1998 United States Patent Application 09/554,704 filed 23 November 1998 European Patent Application No. 98954689.0 filed 23 November 1998 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB98/01920 filed 23 November 1998 Japanese Patent Application No. 2000-522952 filed 23 November 1998 United States Patent Application 09/555,270 filed 23 November 1998 British Patent Application No. 0205347.8 filed 7 March 2002 International Patent Application No. PCT/IBD3/01293 filed 7 March 2003 European Patent Application No. 03710101.1 filed 7 March 2003 British Patent Application No. 0210464.4 filed 8 May 2002 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB03/02366 filed 8 May 2003 European Patent Application No. 03727868.6 filed 8 May 2003 British Patient Application No. 0211658.8 filed 22 May 2002 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB03/02587 filed 22 May 2003 British Patent Application No. 0404369,1 filed 26 February 2004 British Patent Application No. 0404339.4 filed 26 February 2004 British Patent Application No. 0404358.4 filed 26 February 2004 British Patent Application No. 0408752.4 filed 20 April 2004

> PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0059